To make improvements in disclosures to the public about candidates for elected office.

In the House of Representatives

January 4, 2021

The Federal Qualifications Act of 2021

Section 1

Any person applying for an elected office in the United States, in addition to all current requirements, must allow the federal government unfettered access to the following:

- 1. All academic records.
- 2. All employment records.
- 3. All federal tax returns for the last five years.
- 4. All health records for the last five years.
- 5. All military records.
- 6. An original copy of applicant's birth certificate.

Section 2

Applicant must supply a written, certified document stating that applicant will not run for any federal office after completing eighteen years of elected, federal service. An allowed exception: candidate may run anytime for president or vice-president and/or may be appointed to any federal position.

Section 3

The federal government shall make these records publicly available through the Freedom of Information Act.

Section 4

Any person unwilling to provide any of the information requested in Section 1 may not run for any elected federal office.

160 words excluding boilerplate

Last up-dated: 10.4.2020

Revision # 1

Note:

Like all proposals from the Laws Made Simple Group, this bill is designed to be accepted as is, without any changes in wording, dates, amounts and without any amendments.